		Management of the same of the	. 100		
		100			
		The same and a contract of the same and the	-		
ATIC JEAL Assessment Contre	\$6177C8	(ref signs)	- Million de Contraction de la Marie page haderque w a d		
Date in 20 02 2023	Jeda deseription	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE OW	Thine & Time Comple	etraci i	Daniel
NA CTI 2300 1867 1 d4	SAS e-filin		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:	Done by
child SLM 8304k		non Blas. AUC Dires,	1		
DA 19/02/2023 22:00	i-Aloior Cl				
D/ TP/Reporting Only	The same of the sa	//O (Within: OD 2hr			P* 500 a
DI = 1 / Reporting Only	i-Photo Up		s. 7 P 4 hrs)		
2 11511 - 47	The second section (Additional and Section 1997) and the second section 1997 (Section 1997)	Survey Report		N° 4000 juniferational part	
111502	The second of th	tion to the section of the section of			
sferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	The second of the second state of the second s	by Far/Hand	real and a section of the Advantage of the section of the Section of Section 19, the section of	The control of the co	
33 and free of the con-	N (077)		Tel:	Fax:	and a constituting on a constitution of the co
where Driver: (	14 68774	INC (	)/Non-NiC (		
olicy/No: ( ) Perio	od: <i>f</i>		Tel:		) Annual Marketine Share
Confirmed by : (	The state of the s	Date:	Cover Type: (	the Albert Martin Street Control of Street,	)
nsured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No	ite-Est State		Time:	lialice et a proposition de la constitución de la c	
ear of Rogistration: ( ) Wa	Firanty: YES (	)/NO(	0%; P: 21-79%. P	: 80-100%	0)
xcess: (b ) Loading: \$1,000	( )/\$2,00	The same of the sa			
erál Remarks;-	443		According to the control of the cont		
Nant-In Customer: Customer's inform	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	the second control of the second			
Total Loss Case : 10 c-mail insurer i	TRAPPINE W	Officential & St	rictly NO refer of rep	aicer.	
ve-In ( ) Y Towed-In ( ) ; Invoice: Y	The factors of the control of the co		3- 7	S	-
anles: A. ONG horline 16488 6616)			owing Co. (		)
The Table 1 Control of the Control o	rtesy Car (	er end promoting to the first property about all the first property and the first property	Date Elime Comple		· · · Done by
Check / Post Repair Inspection	/	)			
nond Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	מן (	1			
Ty:	And the second s	Acceptance and a second second	The second secon	William Control of the Control of th	
Prof. of 1992 or of the 1989 of the contract of			100		
Cime Actions					
		The state of the s		All the spaces were an arrangement of the state of the st	ness to the second
		1			
			9		The second secon
	Parkening and the second secon				
			*		
NA2300 530		Invoice Pren	aration Gheoldist	711414	Amit (S) . Amit (3)
nt's Particulars		I) AR : Accident I	Reporting (\$30);	A STATE OF A	- Ist Bill   Add Bill
Owner:		2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe	ssessment (\$100);	NC (\$80)	
No:		4) FT : Follow-Thi	rough Survey	\$40/\$45 \$120	
No. of the second secon		For claiming age	rough Survey (Resurvey) sinst INC Only (wef 10 Jz	530 n 2005)	
i Portion:		6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idae DA +	on SMRI Survey	\$75 - \$160	
cked by (Engr-In-Charge):		B) NTUC Addition	al Services;-	7	
		* MS: Courses y C	ar/Tpt Allowance		
of Chitamiente he	1 12 12	4 554 - J (2)7 (1) 1 (-)	ading Core	.910	

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witnoiding of material facts may allow insurance companies to report policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	20/02/2023 15:00 (SGT) Driver 19/02/2023 22:00 (SGT) Singapore CROSS JUNCTION OF KINGSMEAD ROAD AND CORONATION ROAD Singapore
--	---

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Venicle Registration Number	SLM8304K
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No	Yes 1AXIS PRESTIGE LEASING PTE. LTD. 2XXXXX962N charlottevehicles@gmail.com (Phone) +65.81082590

(Phone) +65-81982589

# VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Alternative Phone No

Manufacturer	Honda
Model	
Variant	Vezel
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	Private hire
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	
Vehicle Category	No - Reporting only
Transmission	Private hire
Transmission	Auto
CC	1496

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

	ing Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 00000017352200
--	--

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver	HO YEW MENG (HE YAOMING)
NRIC No	SXXXX777B
Date Of Birth	26/08/1974

Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 02/12/1994 Driving experience 28 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-81982589 Alt. Phone Number Email Address charlottevehicles@gmail.com Address APT BLK 711 WOODLANDS DRIVE 70 Address complement ..... # 08-63 Postcode 730711 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 Vehicle Registration Number SJY6877Y Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver JENNIFER LEE BEE KIM

NRIC No	SXXXX461D
Contact Number	OXXXXX401D
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
. To addenger (including Driver)	<u></u>

# SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTAIT NOTICE

- Pleas report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Firm must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow
- The is se and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies. 5.
- Any alse reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapre (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the logement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
- 8. Consertunder the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My ins urer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents ers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

20/2/23

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

4 normond

grull 20/02/2023

A-31M83042

8-SJJ 68774

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card) Cross Junction of Kingsmead Road and Ceronetion Road

Describe incumstance of the Accident
crossing the Junction of largement want and
Describe inclimatance of the Accident  I was driving along kings mead road and  crossing the Junction of lengament wed and wrongfor  rued. Another vehicle hit my resule from coronation wed,  danger nit side of the resule.
The state of the version.
Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (I' driver is not five in it vholder)

/ Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (I' driver is not five in it vholder)

/ Date & Time

/ Date & Time

/ Date & Time

/ Date & Time

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE 19 02 2023 (DE	MANYYYI TIME-1 72 . OO WUU-UU
LOCATION-CHOSS MACHINA OF VIN	ys mead food and Coronafion R
Judio 187 M	gsmead road and Coronagion. Re
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
I tem a	M 8304K
A THE TELLIAN A ALLE	Comment of the Commen
CIPALICY HILLIAMS DOWN MANY CAN	ra Taiping
CIPOLICY NUMBER: DMHCS N	A00017352200
THE COMPREHENSIVE	/ THIPM DIDTY IT THE WILLIAM TO STATE OF THE
G) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE )	QUITY / MANUAL / MANU
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT COURSE	POWMERCIAL / MOTORGYCLE) .
TAKE TOU CLAIMING TINDED VOLUM	Physical No. 1, to 1 and
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	CLAIM REPORTING ONLY
Alhame Taxis Dresta.	01 111
b) NRIC/FIN/BASSPORT: : 20212	male / FEMALE
c)ADDRESS:	1962N _CONTACT:
55 1 mg by 1 3 mg.	
" Line of passenge DRIVER ALSO	POLICY HOLDER .
CINALATE TO YOUR MONO! (H	e Yaomina)
(1) DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 874 27	7777B CONTACT 8198 2589
\$7367()	odlands Drive to # 08-63
. "d) DATE OF BIRTH: ( 26 /08 / 19	174 1 (DB /LH 1 NY YWY
- INDOOR TOTTON	OR)
1) LAKSOL DRIVING EXPREDIENCE	2/10/10/04
TO COUNTRY AN EMPLOYEE OF TH	EINSURED'S COMPANY (YET AR)
5. GIWEATHER CONDITION (CLEAR) R.	A POPULATION OF THE POPULATION
DIROAD SURFACE (DRY) WELL	できるとは、これにはなるとのできるとはなったというとなったとなっています。 かっとり かっとり かっとう かっとう かっとう かっとう かんしょう はんしょう かっとう かっとう かっとう かっとう かっとう かっとう かっとう かっと
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED IYES (7. DIREPORTED TO POLICE IYES (NO)	
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE	STATITAL
9- ITHILD PARTY VEHICLE	
7 10	and the state of t
( ) DRIVER'S NAME JEMNIFER  C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$2537.	Lee Bee Kim
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	GONTACT:
In all pressurage of VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL
e) DRIVER'S NAME	VI Ly Ly Company
MRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT

Bazz = Charlotte vehicles@gmeil.com



Motor Hire Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MZ406L/B

F SN

otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 18 Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1980 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

AN0055A Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNA00017352200

Engine No.: LEB5902322 Cha. No.:RU31202317

Index Mark and Registration
 Number of Vehicle

SLM8304K

**AUTOSAFE** 

2. Name of Policy Holder

1AXIS PRESTIGE LEASING PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of 08/02/2023 Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00) Ordinance or Enactment

08/02/2023

Excess Sect I. Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore) S\$2,000.00

Excess Sect. II

S\$4,000.00 \$\$1,500.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

18/09/2023

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

5\$3,000.00 S\$100.00

FX ON WINDSCREEN .

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
 Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover

The Policy goes not cover (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing. (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: MONEYMAX LEASING PTE LTD

\*\*CHARLES OF STREET MANY LEASING FIELD \*\*

\*\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

(Q6389 6111

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Chai Huilin Lynn Issued By:\_\_\_\_ **Authorised Officer** 

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) \*3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com